EL PASO COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION AGENDA December 4, 2018 - Beginning at 9:00 AM

NOTE: The El Paso County Planning Commission meeting is held in the Hearing Room located on the Second Floor of the Pikes Peak Regional Development Center at 2880 International Circle, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80910

If you need further information, please contact the Planning and Community Development Department at 719-520-6300

The Planning and Community Development Department Comment Agenda and any Supplemental Packets are automatically incorporated as part of the record unless specific objections are raised at the meeting. The recording is the official record of the proceedings.

NOTE: Any materials used in support of or opposition to a project must be submitted to the Clerk and left as part of the record.

1. Report Items

Planning and Community Development Department - Craig Dossey

- 2. Consent Items
 - A. Approval of the Minutes November 20, 2018

Regular Items

3. MP-18-001

GEBHART/DOSSEY

ADOPTION OF A WATER MASTER PLAN AS AN ELEMENT OF THE COUNTY MASTER PLAN

Planning and Community Development requests the adoption of a Water Master Plan as an element of the El Paso County Master Plan. This document and maps are a long-range water plan for unincorporated El Paso County. The planning area includes all of El Paso County outside of municipalities.

NOTE: For information regarding the Agenda item the Planning Commission is considering, call the Planning and Community Development Department for information (520-6300). Visit our Web site - www.elpasoco.com to view the agenda and other information about El Paso County. Results of the action taken by the Planning Commission will be published following the meeting. (The name to the right of the title indicates the Project Manager/ Planner processing the request.) If the meeting goes beyond noon, the Planning Commission may take a lunch break.